## **DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY**

## **TESTER**

First Name*	Last Name*
Address*	
ZIP*	City*
Country*	
E-Mail*	
Phone	Date of birth*

- The Tester hereby declares that he is a competent kite surfer, is aware of the potential dangers and is able to safely control a kite.
- It is strictly forbidden for the Tester to allow anyone else to use the equipment he is borrowing from the Lender. The Tester confirms that he has received the kite and/or board in good working order.
- The Lender is not liable for any material defects, whether on the kite and/or board or any other equipment owned or in use by the Tester. The use of adequate safety equipment (helmet, protection, buoyancy vest) is recommended.
- The Tester understands that he is using the kite and/or board at his own risk and responsibility. The Tester is liable for any damage to the kite and/or board which is caused by improper use.
- The Lender accepts no liability whatsoever for the consequences of any accidents or damage caused by the Tester while using the kite and/or board.
- In particular, the Lender accepts no liability for damage to equipment or to the Tester's person, or for any damage caused to a third party while using the kite and/or board. The Tester agrees to accept all responsibility for claims from third parties.

Date, place and signature of tester	



LENDER:

FLYSURFER Kiteboarding Brand of Skywalk GmbH & Co. KG Windeckstr. 4 83250 Marquartstein, GERMANY

WEBSITE: www.flysurfer.com MAIL: info@flysurfer.com PHONE: +49 (0) 8641 69 48 30

<sup>\*</sup> required fields